e-1800	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05), OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05 - 21 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	MANAMAN EET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103407916 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103407916	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Underground Irrigation Products, LLC
Michael Stephens	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 4/10/2007	Street Address: 6012 33rd St. East
Assignment Merger	
	City: Bradenton
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Florida
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 34203
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)
``	
/2007 DBYRNE 00000086 6543704 \	6543704
:8021 40.00 DA	tached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kent Radovich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Industrial Plastic Products	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6012 33rd St. East	Enclosed
Olicet Addiess, core out on Luc.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bradenton	8. Payment Information
•	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4341
State: FI Zip: 34203	Expiration Date 11/07
Phone Number: 941-754-1744	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 941-758-9178	Authorized User Name Kent Radovich
Email Address: kentr@ipprod.com	/ Idition200 0001 Fidino Italia College
9. Signature:	5/14/07
Signature	Date
Kent Radovich Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019323 FRAME: 0553

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND RELATED INTANGIBLES

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") made effective the 9th day of April, 2007, by Michael Stephens, an individual (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of Underground Irrigation Products, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated April 9th, 2007 (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the Trademarks, as defined in the Purchase Agreement, and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements set forth herein and in the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 4. <u>Recitals</u>. The above recitals are true and correct and hereby incorporated herein by reference.
- 5. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, regardless of the status thereof, and all goodwill associated therewith.
- 6. <u>Further Duties of Assignor</u>. The Assignor hereby agrees to cooperate and take whatever action is necessary to continue to assist in the prosecution of all pending Patent applications and to execute all other documents necessary for the assignment of the Patents to the Assignee.
- 7. <u>Purchase Agreement</u>. Nothing contained in this Assignment shall be deemed to supersede any of the obligations, agreements, covenants or warranties of Assignor or Assignee contained in the Purchase Agreement.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

Michael Stephens, individually

By:

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF _シッペレ

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10 day of April, 2007 by the above referenced:

ESMERALDO 8. VERGEL JR.
Notary Public - State of Floride
My Commission Expires Jun 1, 2011
Commission # DD 638432
Bonded Through National Natery Agen.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Name: ESMERALDO S. VERGER UR

My Commission Expires: JUNE 1 2011

ASSIGNEE:

Underground Irrigation Products, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: ______ Kent Radovich, Manager

IT ______

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/18/2007

REEL: 019323 FRAME: 0555